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No. of £

April 30,
1919.

Sheep on

April 30,
1920.

MURCHISON COUNTY
(In Nelson Subdivision).

Bachelor, A. N., P.O. Box 18, Murchison..
Badeock, J., Katanga
Baigent, Lyell, Owen Junction
Bailey, G. P., Maruia
Bailey, J. S., Braeburn, Tutaki
Ball, Thomas, Maruia
Barker, 15., Tutaki, Longford
Bartlett, W. H, Maruia
Bastin, W., Box 27, Murchison
Bcack, James-, Warwick Junction
Bedell, W. H., Tho Lake, Glenhope
Best, C. J., Tutaki
Beswiek, A., Longford
Beuke, H. G, Matiri, Neudorf
Blackadder W., Maruia, via Reeflon
Blechynden, J., Roundell, Tophouso, Mur-

chison
Borkin, T., Longford
Bosca, Stephano Delia, Matakitaki
Bosomworth, E., Gowan Valley
Bredbury, Thomas, Ariki
Bunn, James, Murchison
Bunting, James, jun., Murchison
Bunting, Jamos, Murchison
Burnett, P. M., Paciiga
Burnett, F. M., Paonga
Burt, W. E., Glenhope
Cameron, John, Murchison
Christian, E., Gowan Valley
Clarke Bros., Warwick Junction
Cole, M., Murchison
(loleman, James, Howard River
Cowon, Harry, Murchison
Crowe, Robert IP, Tutaki
Cummings and Tomlinson, Tophouse
D'Arey-Irvinc Bros., Glenroy River, Mata-

kitaki, Murchison
Davies, L. W., Owen Junction
Doney, W. F., Murohison
Downie, Charles, Murchison
Drummond, J. D., Owen Junction
Edwards, Mrs. E. A., Owen Junction
Esler, Samuel, Tutaki
Pall, R. G, Longford
Fannin, A. R., Ariki
Parrell, Owon, Owen Junction
Flower, A. and IL, Longford
Francis, E. P., Fern Flat
Geatcr, C. F., Owen Junction
Gibbs, Alfred, Longford
Gibbs, B. A., Longford
Gibbs, Dennis, Warwick Junction
Gibbs, G. H., Longford

.. ..

Gibbs, James Lawronce, Warwick Junction !
Gibbs, N. W., Warwick Junction .. I
Gibbs, R. G, Warwick Junction
Gibson, E. G., Paenga, Ariki, Murchison ..

Gilroy, James, Owen Junction
Grcig and Rose, Warwick Junction
Harris Bros., Paenga
Hill, L., Tutaki
Hill, Louis, Murchison
Hodgkinson, J. W., Murohison
Hodgson, H. J., Murchison
Holman, W., Ariki
Horton, I. E., Tutaki .. .. .. I
Hunter, Andrew, Bullock Creek, Tiromoana j
Hunter, Mrs. M., P'orn Flat, Central Buller
Hutchins, W. A., Murchison . .

James, E., Paenga
James, Edward, Paenga .. ■ ..

James, J., jun., Warwick Junction
James, John, jun., Murchison
James, John, jun., Warwick Junction
Johansen, Peter, Newton Flat
Kerr, E. G, Murchison
Kinnear and Davis, Upper Matakitaki
Lammas Bros., Katanga
Lester Bros., Murchison
Lester, P., Marino
Lester, Frederiok George, Matakitaki
Lester, W. J., jun., Maruia
Lester, W. J., Murchison

701
430

1,925
222
380
183

. 208
172

522

147
325
540

446
20

250
237
225
345
218
155
965

25

230

23
101
274

2,166
52

131
436
304
183
450
933

339
171

1,070

268
200

113

363
165
202
414

267
134
200
130

1,010
46

700
100
50

308
328
209

209
74

591
2,340

95
361

31
784
244

002
250

2,025
253
350
183
132
336
124
56

546
427

Nil
370
350

1,134

Nil
40

463
194

Nil
165

Nil
50

140
1,138
Nil

II
149
604

36
Nil
Nil

2,000
76

123
139
160
220
365
864

42
Nil

184
Nil

13
224

Nil
47

Nil
156
60

400
Nil

18
360
614
100
205

20
12

Nil
33

Nil
Nil

31
320

Nil
529

Nil
270

50
49

429
2,072

100
350
315

31
Nil
202

No. of Sheep on

April 30,
1919.

April 30,
1920.

Murchison County—continued.
Lodge, R. IL, Tutaki ..

Lynch, C. and 0. J., Murchison
Lyon, George D., Tutaki
Major, H. J., Tutaki
Man-, Robert, Gowan Valley
Martindale, R., Longford
Matheson, D., Katanga
McAuliffe, T. P., Tutaki
MoCaa, George, Tutaki
McKnight, J. W. and D., Maruia
McMahon, W., Ariki
McNoo and Co. (Limited), Uppor Matakitaki
MeNee, George D., Upper Matakitaki
MoWha, F. R., Paenga
McWha, Robert J., Murchison
Miller and Sampson, Katango
Mitchell, W., Warwick Junction..
Monahan, A. G., Paenga
Monahan, Hugh, Paenga
Moon, Charles, Tutaki
Morel, C. G., Murchison
Morel, G G., Murchison
Morel, T. 0., Tutaki
Nalder, Eric A., Post-office, Ariki
Neame, Mrs. Maude A., Longford
Negri, R., Pern Flat
Newman, P. L., Owen Junction
Newman, T., Owen Junction (private bag),

Nolson
Norris, E., Warwick Junction
Norris, Graham, Warwick Junction
Norris, H., Warwick Junction
Norris, W., sen., Maruia
Norris, William H., Warwick Junction
O'Brien, G G. S., Murohison
O'Brien, Thomas, Ariki..
O'Connor, P., Tutaki
O'Connor, R., Tutaki, Murohison
Old, George, Longford
O'Rourke, Dominick, Murchison..
Oxnam, A. J., Longford
Oxnam, David W., Longford
Oxnam, E. D., Longford
Oxnam, H. J., Longford
Oxnam, John, Longford
Oxnam, 0. B., Longford
Oxnam, 0. L., Longford
Palmor, H. V., Six-mile, Murchison
Peacock, N. J. IL, Ariki
Peacock, R. G., Paenga
Poole, W. H., Kawatiri..
Poulter, William George, Maruia
Prebble Bros., Upper Matakitaki
Rait, J. and J., Owen Junction
Rees, D. L., Tutaki
Reid, John, Matakitaki..
Roberts, J. S., Paenga
Rodgers, W. J.,Tutaki
Rouse and Todd, Longford
Sagar, H., Katanga
Salmond, A., Ariki
Sowcll, D. L., Longford
Spiers, B. F., Fern Flat
Stevens, W. J., Tutaki
Stewart, H. J.,Tutaki
Sutherland, H. F., Murchison
Symonds, B. L., Ariki
Symonds, Ronald L., Ariki
Thomas, James, Owen Junction
Thomas, John, Owen Junction
Thompson and Heath, Ariki
Thomson Bros, (private bag), Murohison ..

Thomson, W. B. and A., Murchison
Walker, J. and G., Maruia
Warne, L. T., Longford..
Watson, F. P., Tutaki
Westbrook, J., Ariki
Whale, George, Sunnyburn, Murchison
Whittem, Mrs. James, Tutaki
Willetts, J. M., Owen Junction
Williscroft, F. W., Maruia
Wills, William J., Murchison
Wilson Bros., Matakitaki Road, Murchison
Win, E. E., Maruia

1,112
168

401

210

455

425

132
77

146
256
204
306
445
446
937

97
142
27

198
1,168

760

279
212
200

1 ,234
57

009
637

309
1,086

052
50

1,071
95

700
Nil

121
100
97

114
437
121
60

Nil
450

85
90

122
158
420

Nil
270
359
420
930

48
181
22

212
900

Nil
300
246
210
294
635

21
512
471
239
550
670
898

Nil
300
100

Nil
326

Nil
653
614
110
146
386
895

Nil
210
245
470
530
202

20
212

Nil
478
542
229
163

Nil
Nil

212
192

1,637
65

988
112
435
122
84

545
273
630
144
268
303

205
895

102
877
782
356
120
351
833
482
247
303
387

25
75
24

983
211
175
113
254
105
274

2,090
54

1,573
100
465
117
124
586
275
555
360

545
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